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Tariff Notice No. 1983/167-Applications for Continuation of Approval-continued 

Port 

DN 
DN 
DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 
DN 

DN 

DN 
DN 

Appn. 
No. 

C3274 
C3276 
C3278 

C3156 

C3156 

C3295 
C3279 

C3280 

C3156 
C3156 

Tariff 
Item 

85.23.021 
85.26.000 
90.08.001 

90.24.011 

90.24.011 

90.24.011 
90.24.011 

90.27.019 

90.29.000 
90.29.000 

Goods 

Gas insulated electric power cable, 33 kV 
Raw insulators, peculiar to use in making spark plugs 
Arri 35 mm cine cameras, peculiar to use in cinefluorography with X­
ray image intensifiers 
Barton liquid level systems, models 293, 305, 350, 351, and 352, pecul­
iar to measuring liquid levels in open or pressure vessels 
Barton series; 
Differental pressure units 
Floco pulse transmitters 
Indicating pressure differential switches 
Pneumatic differential gap controllers 
Eagle eye D.P. meters 
Kromschroder differential air pressure switches, types DWFF, DWF, 
DWI, DW2, and DW3, covering a range of 0.3 millibars to 110 mil­
libars, excludes 3 to 150 p.s.i 
Revolution counters, production counters, taximeters, mileometers, 
pedometers, and the like, speed indicators, (including magnetic speed 
indicators) and tachometers (other than articles falling within heading 
No. 90.14) stroscopes; 
other 
Barton series; A2, B2, H2, L2, and J2 
Barton series; 
model 818 turbine meter pre-amplifier series 825 direct reading total­
izer series 500 flow totalizing system 
Series 821 totalizer 
Series 900 turbine meter electronics 

Rates of Duty 

Normal 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

I Pref. 

Free* 
Free 

Free 

Free* 
Free* 

*or such higher rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
DN-Collector of Customs, Dunedin. 

3083 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 
99 

99 

99 
99 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 6 October 1983. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application 
number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 15th day of September 1983. 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1983/166-Applicationfor Variation of Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for variation of a current approval of the Minister of Customs as follows: 

Port Appn. Tariff 
No. Item No. 

84.63.029 

WN 243 84.63.029 

Goods 

CURRENT APPROVAL: 
Hydraulic or fluid couplings, for use in 
transmission between revolving shafts 
REQUESTED APPROVAL: 
Hydraulic or fluid couplings, for use in 
transmission between revolving shafts 
(excluding those with shafts attached or 
supplied separately) 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I Pref. 

Free Free 

Part Con- Effective 
II cession 

Ref. Code From I To* 

10 916911D 7/81 6/88 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
WN-Collector of Customs, Wellington. 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 6 October 1983. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application 
number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 15th day of September 1983. 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 


