Tariff Notice No. 1983/167—Applications for Continuation of Approval—continued

Deve	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
Port			Goods	Normal	Pref.	II Ref.
DN	C3274	85.23.021	Gas insulated electric power cable, 33 kV	Free*		
DN	C3276	85.26.000	Raw insulators, peculiar to use in making spark plugs	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C3278	90.08.001	Arri 35 mm cine cameras, peculiar to use in cinefluorography with X-ray image intensifiers	Free*	Free	99
DN	C3156	90.24.011	Barton liquid level systems, models 293, 305, 350, 351, and 352, peculiar to measuring liquid levels in open or pressure vessels	Free*		
DN	C3156	90.24.011	Barton series; Differental pressure units Floco pulse transmitters Indicating pressure differential switches Pneumatic differential gap controllers	Free*		
DN DN	C3295 C3279	90.24.011 90.24.011	Eagle eye D.P. meters Kromschroder differential air pressure switches, types DWFF, DWF, DW1, DW2, and DW3, covering a range of 0.3 millibars to 110 millibars, excludes 3 to 150 p.s.i	Free* Free*		
DN	C3280	90.27.019	Revolution counters, production counters, taximeters, mileometers, pedometers, and the like, speed indicators, (including magnetic speed indicators) and tachometers (other than articles falling within heading No. 90.14) stroscopes; other	Free*	Free	99
DN DN	C3156 C3156	90.29.000 90.29.000	Barton series; A2, B2, H2, L2, and J2 Barton series; model 818 turbine meter pre-amplifier series 825 direct reading total- izer series 500 flow totalizing system Series 821 totalizer Series 900 turbine meter electronics	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99 99
				*or such higher rate of duty as the Minister may in any case decide		

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

DN-Collector of Customs, Dunedin.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 6 October 1983. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 15th day of September 1983.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

## Tariff Notice No. 1983/166—Application for Variation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for variation of a current approval of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
WN	243	84.63.029 84.63.029	CURRENT APPROVAL: Hydraulic or fluid couplings, for use in transmission between revolving shafts REQUESTED APPROVAL: Hydraulic or fluid couplings, for use in transmission between revolving shafts (excluding those with shafts attached or supplied separately)	Free	Free	10	916911D	7/81	6/88

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

WN-Collector of Customs, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 6 October 1983. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 15th day of September 1983.